## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Chicago Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY
JOINT TENANTS



Doc#: 1004246000 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/11/2010 09:06 AM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR(S), Mario Reyes, a married man, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM to Guadalupe Reyes and Mario Reyes, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants, (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 4539 South Marshfield Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60609 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate signated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 16 IN BLOCK 2 IN JASSOY'S RESUBD'VISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 10 ACRES OF THE NORTH 15 ACRES OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC PAL MERIDIAN, (LYING EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF PAULINA STREET) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 4 CM.

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY MA

#### SUBJECT TO:

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Fxemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-06-417-016-0000	2
Address(es) of Real Estate: 4539 South Marshfield Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60609	
Dated this Stay of February, 2010	I'js.
Mani Ryu	, CO
Mario Reyes	

1004246000 Page: 2 of 4

# STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF CELECIAL COPY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Mario Reyes, a married man, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 8 day of Felhan, 2010

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NOTAN: S HERRERA
PUBLIC S HERRERA
ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/17/10

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 31 - 45,

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW

DATE:

Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative

Junit Clark's Office

**Prepared By:** Luis C. Martinez

Attorney At Law 4111 West 63rd Street Chicago, Illinois 60629

#### Mail To:

Guadalupe Reyes and Mario Reyes 4539 South Marshfield Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60609

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Guadalupe Reyes and Mario Reyes 4539 South Marshfield Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60609

1004246000 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 28110	Signature 1 Marie Agr
	Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE	
ME BY THE SAID (1) ra/17 or	THE PARTY OF THE P
THIS 8th DAY OF DAY OF THIS 8th DAY OF	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
2016.	
Vedana	A STATE OF S
NOTARY PUBLIC SAID AND TO THE NOTARY PUBLIC	Ch PLINOIS COMMISSION

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 2 8 10

Signature

Grantee or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE

ME BY THE SAID Grantee

THIS 8

DAY OF Telo

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NOTARY
PUBLIC
STATE OF
ILLINOIS
COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/17/10

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

### FICATION OF DEATH PECCHO)

### **CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

TATE FILE NUMBER 2010 0005	120	III DIOAL	OERIII IOAI			DATE ISSUED 01/26/2010
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME MARIA DE LA LUZ SANCHE					\$2 00 miles   \$2 miles	OF DEATH NUARY 18, 2010
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK:		AT LAST BIRTHDAY		DATE OF E		
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO			- <b>1</b> 5 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 -	HER INSTITUTION THOSPITAL O	NAME F COOK COUNTY	
PLACE OF DEATH  EMERGENCY ROOM / OUT						
BIRTHPLACE MEXICO RESIDENCE	SOCIAL SECURITY NU UNKNOWN	MARRIE		JUAN	SPOUSE'S NAME I REYES	EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO
4539 S MARSHFIELD			100,000 P. 0000 Technic	TY OR TOWN CHICAGO		INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES
COUNTY STATE COOK IL INFORMANT'S NAME	21/2 CODE 60609	JOSE PAZ S	ANCHEZ		MOTHER'S NAME PRIO CONCEPCION	
JUAN REYES		RELATIONSHIP SON		4 0	ISON ST, MERRILLV	And the second s
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL		DISPOSITION ARY CATHOLIC CI	EMETERY		Y OR TOWN AND STATE EN PARK, IL	JANUARY 23, 2010
FUNERAL HOME GAIDAS DAIMID, 4330 S CA	ALIFORNIA, CHIC	A 3O II , 60632				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME GERALD F DAIMID					FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S IJ 034010456	LINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR					DATE FILED WITH LOCAL JANUARY 19, 20	
CAUSE OF DEATH PART 1.  IMMEDIATE CAUSE a.  (Final disease or condition -	ABDOMINAL OBSTR	CUCTION				2 WEEKS
Management of the contract of	UTERINE CANCER	Due to	(or as a cons. quence of):			
• •	DIABETES MELLITU		(or as a consequence of):			
NAS						
PART II. Enler other significant condition	ons contributing to de		(or as a consequence of):	given in PART I	WAS AN AUT	OPSY PERFORMED? NO
						PSY FINDINGS USED TO AUSE OF DEATH? N/A
DID TOBACCO: USE CONTRIBUTE TO I NO	1	E PREGNANCY STAT PREGNANT W	TUS ITHIN LAST YEA	\ <b>R</b>	MAINER OF	
DATE OF INJURY	TIME C	F INJURY	PLACE OF INJURY			INJURY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY						
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:		Mary	The standard of the standard o		IF TA	ANSPORTATION INJURY, SPECIFY:
# - 1   校刊表示   第一校   かりがただけ	ELAST SEEN ALIVE ANUARY 10, 2010		EXAMINER OR NTACTED? YES		RONOUNCED	TIME OF DEATH
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN						E CERTIFIED ANUARY 19, 2010
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PI A ANDALDO, 2355 S WEST					·	HYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER 036115077



THE SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES TYPE THIS DOCUME.

ARE CODIES AND ARE NOT URLES SENTURES."

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with Illinois Department of Health.



